DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
• UTOPIA Level 2, UTOPIA 2P, and POS-PHY operating
modes for cell and packet traffic
• One UTOPIA port (800 Mbit/s)
• Two serial ports (channels A and B, one for primary and

W
Proprietary TranSwitch Corporation Information for use Solely by its Customers
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number: TXC-05860AIOG 196-lead Plastic Ball Grid Array Package (PBGA)
RELATED PRODUCTS
Figure 1 illustrates a typical application of the Sertopia device to extend a UTOPIA interface.
The other related TranSwitch devices are briefly described below:
TXC-05804, CUBIT-3 VLSI Device (Multi-PHY CellBus Bus Switch Device). A single-chip
solution for implementing low-cost ATM multiplexing and switching systems, based on the
CellBus architecture. Such systems are constructed from a number of CUBIT-3 or other
CellBus-compatible devices, all interconnected by a 37-line common bus, the CellBus. CUBIT-3
supports unicast, broadcast and spatial multicast transfers, and has all necessary functions for
implementing a switch: cell address translation, cell routing and outlet cell queuing. This
device interfaces with CUBIT-Pro devices.
TXC-05805, CUBIT-622 VLSI Device (Multi-PHY CellBus Access Device). A single-chip
solution for implementing low-cost ATM multiplexing and switching systems, based on the
CellBus architecture. The CUBIT-622 device is an enhanced version of the CUBIT-3
(TXC-05804) device. The two major enhancements are a throughput increase to 622 Mbit/s
and a port density increase to 64 ports. The rate decoupling FIFO has been increased from 4
to 32 cells on ingress to accommodate the higher bandwidth interface.
TXC-05810, ASPEN Device (CellBus Access Processor Device). ASPEN supports CellBus
operation in both cell and packet modes via two independent CellBus ports. These may be
configured to support redundant system operation or, alternatively, to provide greater system
throughput. Line interface is via UTOPIA 1 or 2 for ATM cells or UTOPIA 2P for variable length
packets. Buffering of data traffic and control information, such as connection tables, is stored
in an external synchronous SRAM.
TXC-05840, AsTriX Device (CellBus Expansion Switch Device). The AsTriX is designed to
allow higher CellBus system throughput by concatenating multiple CellBus strands through a
switch. It is capable of 8 x 8 switching of 800 Mbit/s per port. The AsTriX ports support
UTOPIA Level 2 interfaces. The switch is non-blocking, incorporating a backpressure
mechanism for eliminating congestion towards any one port.
4 .comUDataSheet
DataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.comDataSheet4U.com
DataSheet4U.com
- 11 of 16 -
Sertopia
TXC-05860
  PRODUCT PREVIEW  TXC-05860-MA
Ed. 2, October 2001
TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
P
R